
D >

.r . .
1. CON 1 H ACT 80 C000 g,Ag ggm

N.4ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
j 3'

a. H LQU451180N/6=UHCHA50 REQ. ftO.
6. PROJ LCT #40. (4/ appliceab!d

3. Lf f LCT 4VL OAT C' psMLNOMLNT/MO480 4 CAT 4Or4 t<O. NRC-03-91-028 dtd. 1/7/93;.

Tbn(10) 7/8/41'

1. AousNsSTLRLU UY g1(other psenitem 6) | ,

s,.essuLu UY CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management '

Washington, DC 20555 ;

:e eA. AMcNoMcNT OF wuCn ATiON uo.
e. t<AMc 4NO Aooac5s OF CONT RACiOR m.,,r-c.co cy.si.u.ne ur co4es

. .

Merex, Inc. ,a.Ox1to csssnut no

3206 Tower Oaks Blvd., Suite 300 .

noA. uOOinCATiOu Oe couTRACT/ORocR
'

Rockville, MDL 20852 . . NO.

Principal Investigator /Tecimical NRC-03-91-028Richard TworekContact: X 108.o^T to assa not :as
. Telephone No. ( 301) 816-0500 5/31/91

| FACILITY COoECooE
11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONSOis.; tend.d. is t

The above numbered soticitation is amended as set iorth ki Item 14. The hour and date specified fo'r seceipt of Offers-

Offers must .Anowledge receipt of this w-.12.t prior to the hour and dese spectried in the solicitation or as amended,by one of the following authode
eendad.

copies of the amendment: (bl er ecbC_O- recolpt of this _f..r.t en osciicopy of the oHer -KNOW1.EDG.
submitesd: or Ic) By separete letter or telegramwhkfiindudes e reference to the soracitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACW Ey completing items 8 and 15.end returning AY RESULT

MENr TO BE REcEfVED AT THE P1 ACE DESIGNATED FOR 1HE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECtFIED MIN iscJECT10N OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendmentyou desire tochange en ofteralready eutunitted.sudi c$iones may be snede try as egram ori
ified._;end is enomhed prior to the openin0 teourand dote spec

letter. id.14 eacti s' ,,w. or letter meLes ..'w to the solidtetion and this _1- ,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPR4ATtOM OATA (Z/seguired)

L-1674-3 320-19-15-05-0 BOC: 2542 31X0200.320 $128,649

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTR$CRORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

m ^i"RCTTa"#R NO % n MYM. * ""^"' ' "'"**''*'"" '"' *"^"*" "" "* '" " '" 2' ^"' "^ ' '" '"' ' "'' "

ap pr$at a sc J 5 O TH f TC 4 PU Af UTI R O 4 .lo3 D

C. THtS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMLN T 45 LNTLRLO SNTO PUR5UANT TO AUTHORIT Y OFs

D. OT HLR (Specify type of enodarscotson and authority)
___

9 Copies to the i:soins ottice.
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor O is not.it renoireo to sign ini, oocument ano return

kte leenttk.)
14. OLSCH tVT SON OF AMLNDMLNTJMODiF GCAT 80N gOrganized by UCTarctson heeddnts. including oolecitetson/ contract eutdett enatter en

(1) provide incremental funding in the amount ofThe purpose of this modification is to:
$128,649; (2) modify subsection B.3 to reflect the total estimated labor (ceiling) for the
second year of performance negotiated pursuant to Modification No. 9; and, (3) correct the
amount shown as obligated in block 12 of the Standard Form (SF) 30 on Modification No. 9.

;
Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as reflected on pages 2 and 3.

O

!.}W9304080233 930216
iPDR CONTR

NRC-03-91-028 PDR g

d and in f uit fofce
a provided tieretri, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in f tem SA or loa as teeretofore changed, remains unchangeEmce

3 6A. NAML AND T 4T LE OF CONT RACTING OF FICER (Type or printf
~15 NAML At401IT LL OF SIGNLR (Ty or prant/

Mary Lynn Scott, Contracting Officer
g' jggy [ 36C.DATL 54GNED

A SC. O TE LIGNLD 168. UNtT LD 51 AT f3 OF AME RICA
'l$ 1 H/% 04/Of r LHOR t h tu h.JA FEB 111993//[3C l#/TM4 n~ sy

tsp.a+ or cor,ar.a.na Oirsa,1
(sat 9a.rn.rpr..n .sg a a. . uni

sTworno ronco tacv. no-e n
m N n.o W s u oro so.ios e eursue o by GSA



;~ '

.,

!
-

'
, .

;,

Page 2 of 3 [
Contract No. NRC-03-91-028 i

Modification No. 10 ;

i

|
!

(1) Section B, subsection B.4, Consideration and Obligation -- Delivery ;

Orders (June 1988), paragraph b., first sentence is modified to read
as follows: i

'

"b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract
is $2,520,247." ;

(2) Section B, subsection B.3, Services and Prices, is hereby modified to
-

incorporate the following changes negotiated pursuant to Modification
No. 9:

Labor Category Est. Hours 1991 Rate Total

Program Management 95 $87.00 $ 8,265

Asst. Program Management 405 $47.18 19,108
Technical Editing 2,716 $37.16 100,926

Administrative and
Systems Support 849 $29.67 25,190 |

Production Staff 4,905 $30.24 148,328

i

TOTAL ESTIMATED
;

LABOR (CEILING) 8,970 $301,817 |

TOTAL ESTIMATED MATERIAL
AND OTHER DIRECT COSTS (CEILING) $ 17,449 !

l

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR FIRST YEAR (CEILING): $319,266

-------==. ---------------- --------=-__---------------_.

1992 Rate

Program Manager 300 $91.35 $ 9,592

Assistant Program Manager 1,040 $49.54 51,522

Editor 5,720 $39.02 223,194

Administrative and
Systems Support 4,000 $31.15 35,854

-

Word Processor 9,730 $31.75 308,928

TOTAL ESTIMATED
LABOR (CEILING) 20,790 $735,649

|

TOTAL ESTIMATED MATERIAL
AND OTHER DIRECT COSTS (CEILING)* 39,000 i

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR SECOND YEAR (CEILING) 5774,649 |

*0ther Direct Costs shall be billed at actual costs plus G&A. G&A
shall not exceed 15% for the entire period of performance.

|

0

-



,
. . . . . . . . . . m

j
t

f
-

N
,

*

03/02/93 PROCUREMENTS AWARDED IN THE LAST THREE WEEKS PAGE 4 *
- NEW AWARDS ARE SHOWN AS MOD 00> *' CCNTRACT NUMBER MOD NUMBER TITLE EXECUTED
I 03-91-028-000 10 LONG TERM TECHNICAL AND PUBLICATION ASSISTANCE 02/16/93
a FOR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

*

|

i

i

i

I

t

'

-. .. -. . .~.-,- - . - - - . - - . . . - - - - . - . - - . _ . . - - . - . . . - . . . . ~ . . . . - . . - . . . - . - . . . . . - . . . - . , - . . . - _ . . . - . . ~ , . . . . . ,


